P04000069472

(Requestor's Name)	/
(Address)	
(
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	_
(Business Entity Name	e) ·
(Document Number)	
	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



05/17/06--01022--002 **43.75



COG MAY 17 AM 11: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

18151 Northeast 31st Court #C-1204 Aventura, Florida 33160

May 12, 2006

Amendment Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\$

RE: Articles of Dissolution of Well-Written Words, Inc.

Division of Corporation – Amendment Section:

Enclosed are an **original** and **one (1) copy** of the Articles of Dissolution of Well-Written Words, Inc. and a check (check #2521) in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the cost of the filing fee and a Certified Copy.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this corporate filing. Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (305) 466-7853.

Very truly yours,

Lawmiafergum Kenan

Tawnicia Ferguson Rowan President

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF 06 MAY 17 AH 11:56 WELL-WRITTEN WORDS, INC. a Florida Corporation SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, **WELL-WRITTEN WORDS, INC.,** a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby files the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

1. The name of the Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is:

WELL-WRITTEN WORDS, INC.

- 2. The dissolution was authorized on May 12, 2006. The effective date of dissolution is May 12, 2006.
- 3. The dissolution was approved by the sole shareholder. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 12th day of May, 2006.

rguson Kowan By:

Name: Tawnicia Ferguson Rowan Title: President